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GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES GRAPHICAL SYMBOLOGY TEXT SYMBOLOGY
1. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM REAR OF STRUCTURE. ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS FLOORING SYMBOLS
2. DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE SHOWN AS TYPICAL REQUIREMENTS AND MAY HAVE TO BE Bl CABLE TELEVISION OUTLET ne HARD SURFAGE / SELEGTION BY HO
ALTERED TO REFLECT MUNICIPALITY, CODE, OR DEED RESTRICTION REQUIREMENTS PER LOCATION. s 4F  GABLE TELEVISION OUTLET cone. CONCRETE
3. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT THE BUILDER'S DISCRETION. W/SATELLITE PREWIRE ot G FLOOR TILE
4. ALL MEASUREMENTS AND DIMENSIONS ARE GUIDELINES FOR CONSTRUCTION USE ONLY. GEILING FAN OR VINYL SHEET VINYL
CEILING FAN W/LIGHT WOOD WOOD FLOOR OR

5. THIS PLAN IS THE PROPERTY OF DESIGN TECH HOMES, L.P.
6. SPECIFICATIONS AND FEATURES SHALL BE DETAILED ON DESIGN TECH SPECS FEATURE SHEET.

(50 CFM)
CEILING MOUNTED FLUORESCENT LIGHT

TYPICAL DESIGN DATA

GENERAL CONDITIONS
The work contained in these drawing documents
shall be performed under the general conditions
of the latest edition of the contract for construction.

On site verification of all dimensions and conditions
shall be the responsibility of the contractors.

The bi ler shall be notified should any discrepancy
or questions arise pertaining to these drawings. No
changes shall be made without review by the
designer or builder.

All work performed and materials used shall comply
with the following:
a) All applicable local and state codes, ordinances
and regulations.

b) Manufacturer's specifications and trade association
recommendations.

c) Accepted engineering and construction practices.

Notes on drawings shall apply to all similar conditions
whether they are repeated or not.

DOORS AND WINDOWS
Main entry doors and exterior doors to be either
fiber classic or solid raised panel unless otherwise
noted on the drawings.

Interior doors to be hollow core and painted unless
otherwise specified by owner.

Mount door hardware as required to comply with
governing standards.

FINISHES
Interior and exterior colors to be selected by home owner.
Gypsum wallboard to comply with applicable
industry requirements.
Ceramic tile to comply with the manufacturer's
specifications.
All carpeted surfaces to be installed per manufacturer's
specifications.

FOUNDATIONS/ CONCRETE
All foundations shall be designed and built according
to the engineer's specifications.
Concrete flatwork shall conform to building code requirements
for reinforced concrete and specifications for structural
concrete.
Apply broom finish to exterior concrete porches and
steps.

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
All fireplace equipment shall be installed in accordance
with manufacturer's recommendations and in compliance
with all applicable codes.

MASONRY
Brick or stone masonry shall conform to building code
requirements for engineered brick or stone masonry.
All brick and stone colors are based on manufacturer's
specifications and are not the responsibility of
Design Tech Homes.

Masonry ties; galvanized 20 gauge corrugated metal
ties, provide 24" o.c. vertically and 16" o.c. horizontally
as necessary. All ties to be secured with galvanized
nails at each location.

Do not install masonry work when temperature falls
below 30 degrees F.

MECHANICAL
Contractor shall provide all labor, materials and equip-
ment to complete the design and installation of heating,
cooling, and ventilating systems, including but not limited
to heating distribution, air conditioning system humidi-
fication, temperature and humidification controls, exhaust
fans, gas fired equipment flues and appliance vents.

Dryer to be vented directly to the exterior and provided
with back draft dampers.

All water heaters to have a drain pan and auxiliary
drain line installed to the exterior.

WOOD AND LUMBER CONSTRUCTION
All rough carpentry framing and materials shall conform
to recognized industry standards.

Pressure treated lumber to be used wherever lumber
is in contact with masonry or concrete.

ELECTRICAL
For service and distribution, provide a fully grounded,
electrical service of amperage required by electrical
demand.
Maximum 10 receptacles or lights on a single circuit.
All directly connected HVAC and kitchen appliances
are to be direct wired by electri .
Electrical installation per 2008 national electric code.
All smoke detectors shall be wired in sequence with
battery backup smoke detectors per code in all
bedrooms and adjacent halls per UBS requirements.
200 amp min. service to home.
All outlets within 6 feet of sink of wet location shall
have GFI protection.
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(REFERENCE DRAWING FOR SIZE)
CEILING MOUNTED INCANDESCENT LIGHT

STANDARD OUTLET (CEILING OR SOFFIT MOUNTED)
COMPUTER DATA LINE JACK
DOOR BELL CHIMES

o PUSH BUTTON DOOR BELL
'O (LOCATION PER PLAN)

INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR ELECTRICAL PANEL
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(LOCATION PER PLAN)

EXTERIOR FLOOD LIGHT (2 BULB)

EXTERIOR FLOOD LIGHT PHOTO CELL (2 BULB)
FAX LINE JACK

RECESSED CAN FIXTURE

RECESSED EYEBALL FIXTURE

SECURITY KEYPAD LOCATION

SMOKE DETECTOR

SMOKE / CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
TELEPHONE JACK

WALL MOUNTED INCANDESCENT LIGHT
HEAT LAMP

220 OUTLET (36" AF.F. @ UTILITY)
GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER

GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER
W/WATER PROOFING

&w Hot HALF HOT OUTLET

@ STANDARD OUTLET 12" A.F.F.
@ QUAD. OUTLET 12" AF.F.
&oﬂ QUAD. GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER
% STANDARD SWITCH

Gc STANDARD DIMMER SWITCH
% 3 WAY SWITCH

“M 3 WAY DIMMER SWITCH

ﬁu 4 WAY SWITCH

ﬂu 4 WAY DIMMER SWITCH

&w STANDARD JAMB SWITCH

5" SLAB DROP/ CAR STOP / FOUNDATION BREAK

WOOD LAMINATE FLOOR

FRAMING SYMBOLS

Houston
San Antonio

www.dth.com

UTILITY CONNECTION SYMBOLS

CANT. CANTILEVER
DB DROP BEAM
DBL. DOUBLE JOIST OR RAFTER
FB FLUSH BEAM
LVL. LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER
MICRO. MICROLLAM LVL BEAM
O.C. ON CENTER
PARA. PARALLAM PSL BEAM
S.Y.P. SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE
GENERAL SYMBOLS
A.F.F. ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
C.0. CASED OPENING
1R1S 1 ROD & 1 SHELF
2R1S 2 RODS &1 SHELF
2R2S 2 RODS & 2 SHELVES
3R2S 3 RODS & 2 SHELVES
3R3S 3 RODS & 3 SHELVES
D.w. DISHWASHER
DISP. DISPOSAL
F.F. FINISHED FLOOR
F.P. FIREPLACE
HRDBD. HARDBOARD
K.S. KNEE SPACE
=_<_.O. MEDICINE CABINET
MICRO. MICROWAVE
MLD. MOLDING
O.H. DOOR  OVERHEAD DOOR
OVEN/MICRO OVEN WITH MICROWAVE
PLT. PLATE
PLT. HT. PLATE HEIGHT
PROJ. PROJECT
REF. REFRIGERATOR
SHLVS. SHELVES
TYP. TYPICAL
WINDOW SYMBOLS
CT CIRCLE TOP NON-DIVIDED LIGHT
CTDL CIRCLE TOP DIVIDED LIGHT
DH DOUBLE HUNG NON-DIVIDED LIGHT
DHDL DOUBLE HUNG DIVIDED LIGHT
FX FIXED GLASS NON-DIVIDED LIGHT
FXDL FIXED GLASS DIVIDED LIGHT
HS HORIZONTAL SLIDER NON-DIVIDED LIGHT
HSDL HORIZONTAL SLIDER DIVIDED LIGHT
SH SINGLE HUNG NON-DIVIDED LIGHT
SHDL SINGLE HUNG DIVIDED LIGHT
TEMP TEMPERED GLASS

The measurements, dimensions, and other specifications, shown on
this document, are guidelines for construction use only. The actual
specifications of the finished structure may vary. This document may
not be relied on as a representation of what the completed structure
will look like.

DESIGN TECH HOMES
CUSTOMMBUILDER
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COLD WATER CONNECTION
(typical @ refrigerator)

HOT AND COLD WATER CONNECTION
(typical @ washer and dryer)

HOSE BIB (verify number and location per plan)
GAS CONNECTION (natural or propane)
SEPTIC PUMP (verify location per septic design)

SANITARY WASTE CONNECTION
(septic or city sewer)

WATERLINE CONNECTION

This plan is protected under the Federal Copyright Act by
Design Tech Homes L.P.

The use or reproduction of this plan may be an infringement
of the Federal Copyright Act.

Final Plan

Homeowner's Name: Dominique Bocquier
Homeowner's Signature of Approval
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EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS
R310.1 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE REQUIRED.

BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL
HAVE AT LEAST ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE
OPENING. WHERE BASEMENTS CONTAIN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING
ROOMS, EMERGENCY EGRESS AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL BE
REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM. WHERE EMERGENCY ESCAPE
AND RESCUE OPENINGS ARE PROVIDED THEY SHALL HAVE A SILL
HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES (1118 MM) MEASURED
FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR TO THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPENING. WHERE A DOOR OPENING HAVING A THRESHOLD
BELOW THE ADJACENT GROUND ELEVATION SERVES AS AN
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING AND IS PROVIDED WITH
A BULKHEAD ENCLOSURE, THE BULKHEAD ENCLOSURE SHALL
COMPLY WITH SECTION R310.3. THE NET CLEAR OPENING

RESCUE OPENING FROM THE INSIDE. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND
RESCUE OPENINGS WITH A FINISHED SILL HEIGHT BELOW THE
ADJACENT GROUND ELEVATION SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A WINDOW
WELL IN_ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R310.2. EMERGENCY ESCAPE
AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL OPEN DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY,
OR TO A YARD OR COURT THAT OPENS TO A PUBLIC WAY.
EXCEPTION: BASEMENTS USED ONLY TO HOUSE MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT AND NOT EXCEEDING TOTAL FLOOR AREA OF 200
SQUARE FEET (18.58 m2).

R310.1.1 MINIMUM OPENING AREA.

ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET

(0.530 m2).

EXCEPTION: GRADE FLOOR OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5 SQUARE FEET (0.465 m2).

R310.1.2 MINIMUM OPENING HEIGHT.

THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT SHALL BE
24 INCHES (610 mm).

R310.1.3 MINIMUM OPENING WIDTH.

THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE
20 INCHES (508 mm).

R311.2 EGRESS DOOR

AT LEAST ONE EGRESS DOOR SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH
DWELLING UNIT. THE EGRESS DOOR SHALL BE SIDEHINGED, AND
SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF 32 INCHES (813 mm)
WHEN MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND THE STOP,
WITH THE DOOR OPEN 90 DEGREES (1.57 rad). THE MINIMUM CLEAR
HEIGHT OF THE DOOR OPENING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 78
INCHES (1981 mm) IN HEIGHT MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF THE
THRESHOLD TO THE BOTTOM OF THE STOP. OTHER DOORS SHALL
NOT BE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THESE MINIMUM DIMENSIONS.
EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM INSIDE THE
DWELLING WITHOUT THE USE OF SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

4310.1.4 OPERATIONAL CONSTRAINTS.

EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL BE OPERATIONAL
FROM THE INSIDE OF THE ROOM WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS, TOOLS
OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE.

ATTIC (GARAGE DISAPPEARING STAIRS) MAY BE USED IN FIRE
PROTECTED GARAGE CEILINGS IN RESIDENTIAL GARAGES PROVIDED
THE EXPOSED PANEL OF THE PLYWOOD ON THE GARAGE SIDE IS
NOT LESS THAN 3/8 INCH FIRE RETARDANT PLYWOOD OR COVERED
WITH A MINIMUM 16 GAGE SHEET METAL.

SOUD CORE DOOR FROM HOME TO GARAGE TO BE MINIMUM 1-3/8"
SOUD CORE WOOD OR STEEL OVER HONEYCOMB WITH A 20 MINUTE
MINIMUM FIRE RATING AND SELF CLOSING HINGE.

R311.7 STAIRWAYS

R311.7.3 VERTICAL RISE
A FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT HAVE A VERTICAL RISE
LARGER THAN 12 FEET (3658 mm) BETWEEN FLOOR
LEVELS OR LANDINGS.

R311.7.4 WALKLINE
THE WALKLINE ACROSS WINDER TREADS SHALL BE CONCENTRIC TO

BE MEASURED FROM THE WIDEST POINT OF THE CLEAR STAIR WIDTH
AT THE WALKING SURFACE OF THE WINDER. IF WINDERS ARE
ADJACENT WITHIN THE FLIGHT, THE POINT OF THE WIDEST CLEAR
STAIR WIDTH OF THE ADJACENT WINDERS SHALL BE USED.

R311.7.5 STAIR TREADS AND RISERS
STAIR TREAD AND RISERS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF
THIS SECTION. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION ALL
DIMENSIONS AND DIMENSIONED SURFACE SHALL BE EXCLUSIVE
OF CARPETS, RUGS OR RUNNERS.

R311.7.5.1 RISERS
THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 7 3/4 INCHES
(196 mm). THE RISER SHALL BE MEASURED VERTICALLY
BETWEEN LEADING EDGES OF THE ADJACENT TREADS. THE
GREATEST RISER HEIGHT WITHIN ANY FLIGHT STAIRS SHALL NOT
EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8 INCH (9.5 mm).
RISERS SHALL BE VERTICAL OR SLOPED FROM THE UNDER SIDE

RISERS ARE_PERMITTED PROVIDED THAT THE OPENING BETWEEN
TREADS DOES NOT PERMIT PASSAGE OF A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 mm) SPHERE.

EXCEPTION: THE OPENING BETWEEN ADJACENT TREADS IS NOT
LIMTED ON STAIRS WITH A TOTAL RISE OF 30 INCHES
(762 mm) OR LESS.

R311.7.5.2 TREADS
THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 10 INCHES (254 mm).
THE TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE MEASURED HORIZONTALLY

FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY
MORE THAN 3/8 INCH (8.5 mm).

R311.7.8.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT
HANDRAIL HEIGHT MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED
PLANE ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING, OR FINISH OF RAMP
SLOPE, SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 34 INCHES (864 mm) AND
NOT MORE THAN 38 INCHES (965 mm).

SMOKE_DETECTORS

R314.3 LOCATION. SMOKE ALARMS SHOULD BE INSTALLED IN THE

FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
1. IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM
2. OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE

R312. GUARDS AND WINDOW FALL PROTECTION

R312.1.2 HEIGHT
REQUIRED GUARDS AT OPEN SIDED WALKING SURFACES,
INCLUDING STAIRS, PORCHES, BALCONIES OR LANDINGS SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES (B64 mm) HIGH MEASURED
VERTICALLY ABOVE THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE, ADJACENT
FIXED SEATING OR THE LINE CONNECTING THE LEADING EDGES
OF THE TREADS.

EXCEPTIONS:
1. GUARDS ON THE OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS SHALL HAVE A
HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 34 INCHES (864 mm) MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM A LINE CONNECTING THE LEADING EDGES OF
THE TREADS.

2. WHERE THE TOP OF THE GUARD ALSO SERVES AS A
HANDRAIL ON THE OPEN SIDES OF THE STAIRS THE TOP

OF THE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES (864 mm) AND
NOT MORE THAN 38 INCHES (965 mm) MEASURED FROM A
LINE CONNECTING THE LEADING EDGES OF THE TREADS.

R312.1.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS

REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE
WALKING SURFACE TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH
ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES (102 mm) IN
DIAMETER.

R302. FIRE RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION

R302.6 DWELLING/GARAGE FIRE SEPARATION.
THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED BY TABLE
R302.6. OPENINGS IN THE GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION 302.5. THIS PROVISION DOES NOT APPLY TO GARAGE
WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING
UNIT WALL.

TABLE R302.6
DWELLING/GARAGE SEPARATION

R308.4.3_GLAZING IN WINDOWS
GLAZING IN AN INDVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL THAT
MEETS ALL OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS SHALL BE
CONSIDERED A HAZARDOUS LOCATION

1. THE EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE IS LARGER
THAN O SQUARE FEET (0.836 m®)

2. THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 18
INCHES (457 mm) ABOVE THE FLOOR

3. THE TOP EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS MORE THAN 36 INCHES
(914 mm) ABOVE THE FLOOR

4. ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACES ARE WITHIN 36 INCHES
(914 mm), MEASURED HORIZONTALLY AND IN A STRAIGHT LINE,
OF THE GLAZING

EXCEPTIONS:
1. DECORATIVE GLAZING

2. WHEN A HORIZONTAL RAIL IS INSTALLED ON THE ACCESSIBLE
SIDE(S) OF THE GLAZING 34 TO 38 INCHES (864 TO 965 mm)
ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE. THE RAIL SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
WITHSTANDING A HORIZONTAL LOAD OF 50 POUNDS PER LINEAR
FOOT (730 N/m) WITHOUT CONTACTING THE GLASS AND BE A
MINIMUM OF 1 1/2 INCHES (38 mm) IN CROSS SECTIONAL HEIGHT.

3. OUTBOARD PANES IN INSULATING GLASS UNITS AND OTHER
MULTIPLE GLAZED PANELS WHEN THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLASS
IS 25 FEET (7620 mm) OR MORE ABOVE GRADE, A ROOF WALKING
SURFACE OR OTHER HORIZONTAL [WITHIN 45 DEGREES (0.79 rad)
OF HORIZONTAL] SURFACE ADJACENT TO THE GLASS EXTERIOR

R308.4.5_GLAZING AND WET SURFACES
GLAZING IN WALLS, ENCLOSURES OR FENCES CONTAINING OF FACING

REVISIONS
PA051717BQ
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HOT TUBS, SPAS, WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS,
SHOWERS AND INDOOR OR OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOLS WHERE THE
BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES
(1524 mm) MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE ANY STANDING OR
WALKING SURFACE SHALL BE CONSIDERED A HAZARDOUS LOCATION.
MI....»WN.@)F APPLY TO SINGLE GLAZING AND ALL MULTIPLE PANEL

SEPARATION MATERIAL

EXCEPTION:
GLAZING THAT IS MORE THAN 60 INCHES (1564 mm), MEASURED
HORIZONTALLY AND IN A STRAIGHT LINE, FROM THE WATERS EDGE

NOT LESS THAN 1/2-INCH GYPSUM
FROM THE RESIDENCE AND ATTICS BOARD OR EQUIVALENT APPLIED TO

OF A BATH TUB, HOT TUB, SPA, WHIRLPOOL, OR SWIMMING POOL.

R308.4.6 GLAZING ADJACENT STAIRS AND RAMPS.
GLAZING WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS

LESS THAN 36 INCHES (914 mm) ABOVE THE PLANE OF THE
ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE OF STAIRWAYS, LANDINGS BETWEEN
FLIGHTS OF STAIRS AND RAMPS SHALL BE CONSIDERED A

HAZARDOUS LOCATION.
EXCEPTIONS:

FROM TALL HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE NOT LESS THAN 5/8-INCH GYPSUM
THE GARAGE BOARD OR EQUIVALENT
STRUCTURE(S) SUPPORTING FLOOR/CEILNG [ \or | rss 1/2-INGH GYPSUM
ASSEMBLIES USED FOR SEPARATION AN GYPS!
REQUIRED BY THIS SECTION BOARD OR EQUIVALENT

NOT LESS THAN 1/2-INCH GYPSUM

GARAGES LOCATED LESS THAN 3 FEET BOARD OR EQUIVALENT APPLIED TO THE|
FROM A DWELLING UNIT ON THE SAME LOT |INTERIOR SIDE OF EXTERIOR WALLS
THAT ARE WITHIN THIS AREA

1. WHEN A RAIL IS INSTALLED ON THE ACCESSIBLE SIDE(S) OF THE
GLAZING 34 TO 38 INCHES (864 TO 965 mm) ABOVE THE WALKING
SURFACE. THE RAIL SHALL BE CAPABLE OF WITHSTANDING A
HORIZONTAL LOAD OF 50 POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT (730 N/m)
WITHOUT CONTACTING THE GLASS AND BE A MINIMUM OF 1 1/2

VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS

3. ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE DWELLING, INCLUDING
BASEMENTS AND HABITABLE ATTICS BUT NOT INCLUDING CRAWL
SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN DWELLINGS OR DWELLING
UNITS WITH SPUT LEVEL AND WITHOUT AN INTERVENING DOOR
BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON
THE UPPER LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED
THAT THE LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW
THE UPPER LEVEL.

R314.4 POWER SOURCE.
SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECENVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE
BUILDING WIRING WHEN SUCH WIRING IS SERVED FROM A
COMMERCIAL SOURCE, AND WHEN PRIMARY POWER IS INTERRUPTED,
SHALL RECEVE POWER FROM A BATTERY. WIRING SHALL BE
PERMANENT AND WITHOUT A DISCONNECTING SWITCH OTHER THAN
THOSE REQUIRED FOR OVERCURRENT PROTECTION.

EXCEPTIONS:
1. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE BATTERY OPERATED
WHEN INSTALLED IN BUILDINGS WITHOUT COMMERCIAL POWER.

2. HARD WIRING OF SMOKE ALARMS IN EXISTING AREAS SHALL NOT
BE REQUIRED WHERE THE ALTERATIONS OR REPAIRS DO NOT RESULT
IN THE REMOVAL OF INTERIOR WALL OR CEILING FINISHES EXPOSING
THE STRUCTURE, UNLESS THERE IS AN ATTIC, CRAWL SPACE OR
BASEMENT AVAILABLE WHICH COULD PROVIDE ACCESS FOR HARD
WIRING WITHOUT THE REMOVAL OF INTERIOR FINISHES.

R314.5 INTERCONNECTION.
WHERE MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM IS REQUIRED TO BE
INSTALLED WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH R314.3, THE ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN
SUCH A MANNER THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL
ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS IN THE INDVIDUAL UNIT. PHYSICAL
INTERCONNECTION OF SMOKE ALARMS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED
WHERE LISTED WIRELESS ALARMS ARE INSTALLED AND ALL ALARMS
SOUND UPON ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM.

EXCEPTIONS:
INTERCONNECTION OF SMOKE ALARMS IN EXISTING AREAS SHALL
NOT BE REQUIRED WHERE ALTERATIONS OR REPAIRS DO NOT RESULT
IN THE REMOVAL OF INTERIOR WALL OR CEILING FINISHES EXPOSING
THE STRUCTURE, UNLESS THERE IS AN ATTIC, CRAWL SPACE OR
BASEMENT AVAILABLE WHICH COULD PROVIDE ACCESS FOR
INTERCONNECTION WITHOUT THE REMOVAL OF INTERIOR FINISHES.

R302.7 UNDER STAIR PROTECTION
ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL HAVE
WALLS, UNDER—STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFITS PROTECTED ON
THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH WITH 1/2 INCH (12.7 mm) GYPSUM
BOARD.

R301. DESIGN CRITERIA

R301.5 LVE LOAD
THE MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOAD SHALL BE AS
PROVIDED IN TABLE R301.5

R308. GLAZING

R308.4.1_GLAZING IN DOORS
GLAZING IN ALL FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SWINGING,
SLIDING AND BIFOLD DOORS SHALL BE CONSIDERED A
HAZARDOUS LOCATION.

EXCEPTIONS:
1. GLAZED OPENING OF A SIZE THROUGH WHICH A 3 INCH
DIAMETER (76 mm) SPHERE IS UNABLE TO PASS

2. DECORATIVE GLAZING

R308.4.2 GLAZING ADJACENT TO DOORS
GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL
ADJACENT TO A DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST VERTICAL EDGE OF
THE GLAZING IS WITHIN A 24 INCH (620 mm) ARC OF EITHER
VERTICAL EDGE OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION AND
WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS
THAN B0 INCHES (1524 mm) ABOVE THE FLOOR OR WALKING
SURFACE SHALL BE CONSIDERED A HAZARDOUS LOCATION.

EXCEPTIONS:

1. DECORATIVE GLAZING

2. WHEN THERE IS AN INTERVENING WALL TO OTHER
PERMANENT BARRIER BETWEEN THE DOOR AND THE GLAZING
3. GLAZING IN WALLS ON THE LATCH SIDE OF AND
PERPENDICULAR TO THE PLANE OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED
POSITION.

4. WHERE ACCESS THROUGH THE DOOR IS TO A CLOSET OR
STORAGE AREA 3 FEET (914 mm) OR LESS IN DEPTH GLAZING
IN THIS APPLICATION SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R308.4.3

INCHES (38 mm) IN CROSS SECTIONAL HEIGHT.

2. GLAZING 36 INCHES (914 mm) OR MORE MEASURED
HORIZONTALLY FROM THE WALKING SURFACE.

R308.4.7 GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE BOTTOM STAIR LANDING.
GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE LANDING AT THE BOTTOM OF A STAIRWAY
WHERE THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 36 INCHES (914 mm) ABOVE
THE LANDING AND WITHIN 60 INCHES (1524 mm) HORIZONTALLY OF
THE BOTTOM TREAD SHALL BE CONSIDERED A HAZARDOUS LOCATION.

EXCEPTION:
THE GLAZING IS PROTECTED BY A GUARD COMPLYING WITH SECTION
R312 AND THE PLANE OF THE GLASS IS MORE THAN 18 INCHES
(457 mm) FROM THE GUARD.

CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES

R1001.1 GENERAL
MASONRY FIREPLACES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THIS SECTION AND THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTERS 3
AND 4.

R1003.9 TERMINATION
CHIMNEYS SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 2 FEET (610 mm) HIGHER THAN
ANY PORTION OF A BUILDING WITHIN 10 FEET (3048 mm), BUT
SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3 FEET (914 mm) ABOVE THE HIGHEST
POINT WHERE THE CHIMNEY PASSES THROUGH THE ROOF.
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ROOF NOTES:
1. ALL MEMBERS TO BE #2 S.Y.P. 2x6's @ 19.2"' O.C.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. PURLINS TO BE SUPPORTED BY BRACING NO
SMALLER THAN 2x4 TO LOAD BEARING WALLS OR
BEAMS W/MIN. 45° ANGLE.

. PURLINS TO BE THE SAME SIZE AS RAFTERS.

. ALL OVERHANGS ARE FROM FRAME WALL AND TO
BE AS DIMENSIONED ON ROOF PLAN.

5. GABLE END OVERHANGS AS PER ROOF PLAN FROM

FRAME WALL.
6. SIZE ALL RIDGES & VALLEY RAFTERS ONE SIZE
LARGER THAN THE RAFTER ADJOINING.

» W

ROOF NOTES:

1. TODA LA MADERA DEBERA SER DEL #2 S.Y.P. DE
2x6' Y A CADA 19.2"' DE CENTRO A CENTRO A
MENOS QUE SEA ESPECIFICADO DE OTRA FORMA

2. LOS PURLINS DEBERAN SER REFORZADOS CON
CUNAS NO MENORES 2X4 Y DEBERAN SER CON UN
ANGULO MINIMO DE 45 GRADOS COLOCADOS
SOBRE MUROS DE CARGA O DE VIGAS.

3. LOS PURLINS DEBERAN SER DE LA MISMA MEDIDA
DE LAS CABRIAS

4. TODOS LOS VOLADOS (OVERHANGS) SE MEDIRAN

DESDE LA PARED ESTRUCTURAL Y DEBERAN ESTAR [
DIMENSIONADOS EN EL PLANO DE TECHOS.

5. LOS VOLADOS (OVERHANGS) EN LOS TECHOS DE
DOS AGUAS (GABLES) DEBEN SER CONSIDERADOS
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